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PETITIUN FOR ZONING VARIANCE - Vi - . s
TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: . | ) ] L
The undoersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is : ' e _ o - W
described in the description and plat attached hereto and made a part hereof, he; shy petition for a L) - o .
Variance from Section  1B02.3B (211.2 § 211.4 §_303.1) te perpit.. .. | , L e
l———— fr:mt,y_arcl_sﬂbmk..t:af..lﬁJ;-xm_lmu__o_fu_the..teg.ulr_e.-:’-._.avgxagg__ o @ m =
------- e ; N &
-$treot-in-lieu i -the-required -average.o0f-50' and_a year. ard _setback of R e
of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to th:gm)ning Law of Baltimore Co&;ty; for thd 16' in | - FR S
following reasons: (indicate hardship or practical difficulty) 1, Owner frequently travels. lieu of' e i i i R i sasacis i oo ‘ \é
i e 0 B
Garage wil not display owner's absence or presence, 2, Garage will provide ng‘flref §§ i "§ ;
Bacurity for owner's automobile. 5e Garage will remove Winter labor burden : i : B b
(ice/snow removal) from owner, widow ags 65, o | ) " S ) “%’%
o | BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE SN DALICRE CounTy %
wo F October 25, 1985 Ly, SEACE CF BLANNNG AND JONING el B
. , = w b 'OWF;CN MATYLAND 21204 § L+
Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations. ! T 494-221 £ 3
P co . ' ' - _ ‘ HINMAN E IR _ #.
1, or we. agree to pay expenses of sbove Variznce advertising, posting, ete.. upon flin - b S ' o SRR : : | : - COUNTY OFF1 L’ Ms. Maxine M. Mueller mRECER -
) e b s ] . oy Of thls ; ) . ) » . . . R CE BLDG. .
petition, and further agree fo and are to be bound by the zoning lx?egulagtions and. reslricgtions of Lo L o e ' ' Touson, maryheake Ave 1011 Marleigh Circle
Baltimore County adopied pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimore County. % . _ . ¢ Taryland 21204 Towson, Maryland 21204
] I/\é\fhe do solemnly declare 2nd afirm, ¢ Case Ko. 86-217-A . | o o .' oo :
under the penalties of perjury, that I/we | o b o - o S C RE: ~ : {
are the legal owner(s) of the propert i ' - ss , _' : E: Ttem No. 100 - Case No. 86-217-4 Mr. Arnold Jabloen 3
which is the subject of this peﬁﬁoﬁ. perly ! BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING R : Petitioner - Maxine M. Mueller : Zoning Commissignar Octosen 21, 1985 {
B | ' SR S : Variance Petition founty Office 3uilding 3
Contract Purchaser: County Office Building _ _ i My Tarylang 21203 v
- Y : 111 W, Chesapeake Avenue : | - , HEMBERS : Re: Zoming ¢ S ” e
............................ L 1 B 204 _ : B 4 Dear Ms. ller; . ‘ i Loning divisory Meeting of EPTEMBREZ }
CType o Prit Naime) . - _- Towson, Maryland 21204 | . | Enouneering Mo 00 e W N85
- : :_. . : . N . . Coerty Owner: >y ST =3 3 . vew £
_______ b - Your petition has been received and accepted for filing this : 1 pepartment of The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed the plans sub- . LOCation: Luls MARLE 1G oy o e ;
Signature 77Tt 14th day of _October , 1985, ' 4 "9 mitted with the above-referenced petition. The following comments Dear Mr. Jablan: 290! vE o d Kemi ‘,R: f"“ ] i T
: £ _ _ _ ] State Roads Commission are rot intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action ' The Division of ¢ ™ D“‘\‘E—.§ }
_____________________________ ; - _ . e : Bureau of requested, but to assure that all parties are made aware of plans or Petition ard of farg t;.,eo'foﬁ';:;,:; :;:_'_‘"i:‘? 2n) Develoument nas reviewed tne subject Py
""" Address _ - . i Fire Prevention problems with regard to the development plans that may have a bearing waticanle. TENES.  The 1tens checkad veiow are oo
A7 _ o L : . ] Health Department on this case, The Director of Planning may file a written report with - { There are i i E
" City and State " ' C/'é_._J Project Planning the Zoning Commissioner with recommendations as to the suitability of L agfi;térﬂij"i'.;:ﬂiﬁgcﬁg" reguiring coment,
ity and Sta i -, : : : : - the requested zoning. ’ { DA County Review Groun meeting was rovy 29- '
e A y ARNOLD JAELON ~ _. ) BUilding Department [ 1rard by the ureas of Puntic Semicer® ¢ nutes will ve
----- CE ttorney for Petitioner: 2 Zoning Ssioner P o Board of Education . Enclosed are all comments sutmitted from the members of the ’sﬂééiii'ﬁ?of.‘ Pine ohad ,:,3;%3:,,;”::‘ tnerfare 12 is defined as a
_ . _ ; \e (n:_ SFZE'-% R . ' : : Q g AO ¢ /o , , omnittee at this time that offer or request information on your ()3 record olat will be reqgired ang cuertire tract.
-h—EI-'yTp;-Jr_];]:IHEi;;]_e—) ----------------------- K- %" S - ?’é “g v Petitioner Hl!inO M. Muelle!“ Rece ived’ bY: . ‘wé - f’/ ‘:’\"f‘c‘/ Zoning Admaistration pet'i tion. If simi lar‘ CO[!]men‘ts from the remaj_ning members are reCEIVed, ( to issuance of a builﬂingu;;;m':? nust be rergrced prigr
Phone No. H ' _ - A . { Industrial I will forward them to you. Otherwise, any comment that is not inform. e access 15 nat satisfactory.
E Petitioner's . : Chairman, Zonmg Plans ; Development ative will be placed in the hearing f‘iie This petition was accepted . (f !}I:: g;:f?hunn on this site is not satisfactory
T T e e e et e g ' P . 4 . pte e g ny arrangement is not ; .
Signature City and State T TTTTTTTm e - Attorney _ Advisory Committee for filing on the date of the enclosed filing certificate and a hearing { Jearking caiculations must b &hc?::‘;:agggryian
S scheduled accordingly, ( )ZZ::lg;gze:ty ca:tains soils whicn are def?nea'as wetlands, ang
; ] ) elapnent on these sajls + )
B e Name, address and phone number of legal owner, con- : 1 ‘ (- JCanstriction in or alteration g;ozf::i:fga;dulur is pronidit
tract purchaser or representative to be contacted i ﬁﬂ"””‘ . " o Very truly yours, ' ggg;a:?gngrovfsions of Section 22-98 of tne De'velopr.-:ng itad
: o T / o {  )Develooment of ¢ ;
e L@ N : of this sitem ; ¢ : _
City and Staie e T — C ook | < @M’/{A@ : ( yine Ssltinore County Haster piag. o * POTETEIAl conflict with
3 "::‘ % % / " ‘ one anended Deveiopment Plan was approved by the Planning Board
Attorney’s Telephone No.: <o ________.  __________ ‘g it =z < AMES E. DYER { landscaping: st conply with 53713 —"
Addres “-“"-“—""“-“-‘-P-h;i;ig_ﬁgn- o Chairman ( )Ine oroerty ig }acafeéyjn :ﬂde:i;;r;::e Countly Landicape Mam:l,
X TE= Zoning Plans Advisory Committee - . Bi11 173-79. no butlding parmit may bessg;‘.c-; 3;:‘;1‘1: gi:::\?d i
ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this _____ 14th day : F< o : E:Dacrty Use Certificate has been jgsued. The daficiant n;w';'ce
3 October 85  rer e e T E i EE JED:ne , {  )Tne oroserty 7s Tocates " 3 traftic ares controlied b 2
re e e e ———— 19 .82 _ that the subject matter of this petiti ] 3 £ zn s ) intersection as cefineg b i 7 0l1cd by a "0" level
:‘:’E red by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in 'rt\JMo newspapers oflze%et:{:]log&]gﬁl:g;gr?;::ﬁgis. : =i~ Enclosures : traffic canacity rrayn::»ece{eggr]eq?;;EéaandT:; gg:?é tgn"s'c"anﬂe
:j_ \r\ tlgnore County, that property be posted, and that the pubLic hearin-g be had before the Zoning . - ) 5 ( .‘1re‘ re-cvaluated ynny sl 'y 5y the County écuncn ervicas Areas
tan %:J +Copindssioner of Baltimore County in Room 106, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore POEEN cc: Associated Surveys Paditional cowents: '
e N 3 A R S " 1200 Woodbdur
, : . - o S ; Avenue
S ol % on the _____2Jsk__________ day of .. November _______ , 19__85, at __10:300’clock . | SR hing
o Q[ 2 - L { Baltimore, Maryland 21212 i
=) M. i 12al¥ i f
Lad g ¢ E :
e~ NE ~ N
e , by ~ : %-f ~ ! il : Eunene A, Bobder
3 . ?- e et T L T o FE m———————— ¢ : = st cc:  James Hoswell Lhizf, Current Plinning ang Development
< S Zoning Comm¥ 0f Baltimore County. ' s
< B ﬁ
e (over) A
c= = ¥
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(3 - | el ] R .
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DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING - . TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204-2586 TOWSON. MARTL SES ovember 1k, 1385
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 494-4500 . AND 21204 INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
494-3550 : 494-3610
Chigp " PEINCKE September 26, 1985 TED ZALESKI, JA Zono2¢ Jablon
STEPHEN E. COLLINS CHIEF eptember 26, ! DIRECTOR TO....Zening Commissioner -- Date..___ November 4, 1985 _____ __ _
. bex 23, 1985 ﬂzi;;]iﬁrngéd jggjgger Norman E. Gerber, Director
. eptember ng Comm Office of Planni i
R ’ : Office of Planning and Zoning FROM____2. e ol flanning and Zoning
Baltimore County Office Building Mr. Armold Jablon, Zoning Comnissicmer
. Arncld Jablon M land 21204 Office of Planning and Zoning . .
Mzgnin;ngo d Jablon Towscn, Marylan Towson, Maryland 2120l SUBJECT---__EE‘.‘}EE..P_?.EI;EE?‘.‘f.!‘.".;.g_?‘_’z'?"'A. B6-192-A, 86-193-A, 86-195-A, 86-201-A,
County Office Building . , ‘ . Attention: Nick Commodari, Chairman Deaz Mr. Jablont 6m03-4, 86.-224-;-' 86~207-A, '35*208-‘1, 86-209-A,
Towson, Maryland 21204 ) ‘ - Zoning Plans Advisory Committee Comments on Itex # 100 Zoning Advisory Committes Meeting are as follows: 6~211-A and 86-217-A
. Property Owners  Maxine M, Mueller :
. *  RE: property Owner: Maxine M. Mueller Locaticny W/S Marleigh Circle, 290! NE of C/L Kenilworth Drive
Ttem No. =-ZAC- : District: 9th,
Property Owner: . Location: W/S Marleigh Circle, 290" NE of centerline Kenilworth Drive
location: . . APPLICABLE ITEMS ARE CIRCLET4
Existing Zoning: Item No.: 100 Zoning Agenda: Meeting of 9/24/85 @
- All structures shall conf to the Faltimor Ci ty Buil Code by Counc #17-8¢5,
Proposed Zoning: - the Maryland Cods for tmo;:nd:up;-d and Lg:d (:‘.::.g.I. idﬁ?fl - 19%).:‘3::!:-: mli::.b?:léo:i: .:d Standards, Sor
Gantlemen: There are no compr i i Pox
4 building and other misceliansous permits shall be raquired befors the start of sny cons*ruction. on these pet itiznsc mprehensive plannlng factors feQuiring comment
Pursuant to your reguést, the referenced property has been surveyed by this e
Bureau and the comments below marked with an "X" are applicable and reguired Q R:'i;""“‘“ o> 8ete of construction drawings wre required to file a penit application. The seal of a S
to be corrected or incorporated into the fipal plans for the property. FesiatoTsd in Marylmné Architect or Egtneer 1s/1s ot required oo plans and tecimical data. “
Acres: ) -
. N . L. Ceo ials Threse sets of tructi al , o
Distrigt: { ) 1. Fire hydrants for the referenced property are reguired and shall be or Engineer shall Yo requize c:n:onrmu._ﬁwm.: .;,‘T;I’Sit?..;".""a'.’:,:ﬁ'ﬁﬁ'ﬂ i’&’:{l::-:f:i:m i
located at intervals or ——__ feet along an approved road In 7 q‘ _ ;
accordance with Baltimore County Standards as published by the E. :1:‘1.3:- Gmrﬂupl e-ls.eopt ::nsénfzo. Family Detached Dwellingw Tequire & minimm of 1 bour fire rating for E M o
. or v eloser ' t - 1 P g
Dear Mr, Jablon: Department of Public Works. than 3°-0 to an intaricr 10t Line, Ay vail DLl 2 LATerIon Sor bins Gt e Tl L8 clover Norman E. Gerber, SALC ? i
: w:_tn.1 s...ﬁm- L0l, Section 1L07, Eection 1L06.2 and Table 1.02. No openirge are peraittsd in an Director e £
. - [} J . E:
The traffic Engineering has no comments for items number 100> : ( ) 2. A second means of vehicle access is required for the site. crics vall vithin 3'-0 of an interier lot lima. w d
101, 102, 103, 104, 106, 107, 102, 111, 112, 4nd 114, : 7. The st epear to soup . NEG:JCH:slm ¥
( ) 3. The vehicle dead end condition shown at " Variimce by thi affics cemct be comsiiered umitl snp ereerelosable belght/aun,  Reply to the Tequerted O
conatruction type im provided. See Table LOL and 505 and heve your Architest/ingines: contact this departoent. -
. . ppears to confl . 2 &)
EXCEEDS the maximum allowed by the Fire Department, ¢ g{:n:;qumxf‘ . to iet vith Section(s) , s of the Bal“isare %?3: ¢§
s j\ s { 1 4. The site shzll be made to comply with all appli r:al_)“e pares Of, Fhe Ho Vhen filing for a requize! Cherge of Uss/Ocoupancy Perait, an altaration permit application shall also ’ 8
) / -J L Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning of operation, t! fited along uith three sets of acoeptanle constructicn plers inAL:atizg hov the existing structure i o
Michael S Flanilban 6 to be altered in order to couply with the Code reguiresonts for the new use. Maryland Architectural or i
. 4 . 1‘3 ] l;}nginou- sedls are voually required. The change of Use Groups arc from Uas to Use . DT 4 e
Traffic Engineer Assoc II ( x) 5. The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the site shall to Mixed Uses . Ses Sectiom 312 of the Bulldlng Cods. ;
comply with atl applicable requirements of the Naticnal Fire Protection . m S gt
- A . . - tad 7 +« The sed ject be l od . . Y . B o 3
. Association Standard No. 101 *Life Safety Code”, 1976 edition prior copy of Seccion 16,0 of i Bulliing Coss an acopres b iy SepfEiveine: Plesec ree the witachez R 2
MSF/b1d . to occupancy. slevations above ess level for the 1ot and the finien flood levels including basement, - ST L
- | ) 6. Site plans are appro—red, as drawn. J.  Commmntey 5 o ‘
. f ¢ ) 7. The Fire Prevention Bureau has no comments, at this time. P e ;
' . Y oo ' .
Noted and 2 / ’ £ é. :)ébﬂ £ Z?c;;'u:-lg:vu:od cc_-!n-.l;; un'-o: ﬁr on !.'!tn ;.Momtin:dpmi:d;zlthc d.ru‘.;.{l rabritted to the Qifien i
e 3 and Zoning are rot irtendod t tk Al t o i%te If Zer.
! REVIEWER: /), Approved: z ks o :h. c;pplicunt may obtn;n adal’ fonal wmu; ;ycf;:i?:ng ;';‘;’22 of :;?mty‘;;'fmmlﬂ;rg :: ?d
i Plfan Fire/Prevent .on Bureau » Chesspeake Avenue, Towsun Maryland 220, P /‘,._4‘_% :
- 4 B - e = P p - </ 4 &
. Special Inspection Division /{Zﬁ:’ém-%&" ;
‘ 3uilding Planx kev.ow
g- /mb L/22/8%
= H\,ﬂ
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Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of property, and public hearing on the Petition and it . )
: N
appearing that strict compliance with the Baltimore County Zening Regulations would/would not | -
result in practical difficulty and unreasonable hardship upon the Petitioner(s) and the granting of | o o v s b b e o oS =
the variance(s) requested witl/will not adversely affect the health, safety, and general welfare of : (\ 1.})' vind i/' ———— v Ry ——
the vommunity, the variance(s) should /should not be granted. ‘4 70 vovember 7, 1985 A T ———— rys Sy T Uy ¥
Therefore, IT S ORDERED by the Zoning Commnissioner of Baltimore County, this ——— \ , . ! = - OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING
\ R 19 | the herein Petition for Variance(s) to permit \ F’ N : = n ML oSN MARTLAND 21204
o S Vi i - $
‘ c.i.gy of — —, 1 - , that the herein Petition for Variance p O ST "’I'az | MRS. MAXINE M. MUELLER 494-3353 t
: . _ _ . : Mr. Arnold Jablon inn /9 by 2 l A ANOLD IABLON i
' v - « s T - Zoning Commissioner Teravit L S Ed ' g - - : JEAN M. H. JUNG P
_ | - ) 111 W. Chesapeake Ave. % AT ; ) I 4 j;‘b y % = 4 5% ZONING COMMISSIONER, DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER :
1 : Trpagaady [
Towson, MD 21204 Lting NS S ! L] November 29, 1985 L

0

gl T

N 7/[0'{‘,'2/7,/3 Re: 8

gra NG u ¢ Y — 0
it JF DA & IS ' 6
MARING M, mddicqs et . /@ & : @/}ﬂé', » ?Té /} :;'iﬂ | ‘o | Ms. Maxine M. Muell
H £ ‘ S, axine . ueller

1011 Marleigh Circle
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Sir,

o SRR PR R With the information posted on the notice from your W, &R (5w

o R B HPE

The Petitioner herein regquests variances to allow a front yard setback ) L .
The Zoning Camissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and

lieu of the required average of 50 feet, and a rear yard setback of 16 feet in Regulati f Balti Co 111 hol
egulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing:

of 19 feet in lieu of the required average of 25 feet, a distance of 44 feet to

""" T TN P office regarding a variance to the zoning, relating to the ‘ JONING DEP f =
e construction of a garage at 1011 Marleigh Circle, I wish _%1/%1// . )
T T P S to state my opposition to any such variance as it is des- J l By RE: S%IPT,IIOT iog giH*iNCE I
T A ' cribed in the notice. arielg rcle, 290°' :
e DT SM %W NE of the centerline of :
i RE S I am not opposed to anyone having a garage on their Kenilwocrth Avenue, 3
S TSR NI ¢ property, provided it does not obstruct the view from my Z :é (1011 Marleigh Circle} -, '
S N home, also the possibility that my home could decrease in / gﬁ/j/v zthimegtig" ?;St‘"icn
S L . value. - axine M. Mueller, Petitioner 3
S . c§2 Case No. 86-217-A E
e o Jea No other property on Marleigh Circle has a free-standing % CQ//MWJ- ] :
SR BT garage on it. There is one house with a garage that is /é'(/ ' % Zi Dear Ms. Mueller: :
SR E I g ﬂ . g?gggfgigto the house, which does not obstruct any other ; W I have this date passed my Order in the above captioned matter in accord- ?
g 3 ance with the attached. = .
e I R SRR T 1 understand that I can come to your office and inspect O y
IR Do 1. : the proposed plans for this building. Also, this will Very truly yours, _ 11
L e serve as notice that I will be at the hearing on November . \
: 21, 1985, at 10:30 A.M. S I 4 ,,,..j SRR
— w ; ,. ," / -
PR TRAPPEI Sincerely, JEAN M. H. JUNG ¢
. . ' 7 _ ' Deputy Zoning Commissioner
M ol JMHJ:bg : . S
George E. Zinser e _ _
1013 Marleigh Circle Attachments
Towson, MD 21204 ¢c: People's Counsel
! &
: o :
r Mr. George Zinser S T
: 1013 Marleigh Circle SERTIUNE
: Towson, Maryland 21204 SIDERE e
1011 MARLEIGH CIRCLE TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 : .’ %
301-296-0696 i
PETITION FOR VARIANCE E
IN RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE * BEFORE THE ] 9th Election District F
W/S Marleigh Circle, 290! variances requested would not adversely affect the health, safety, and general ZONING DESCRIPTION _ *
NE of the centerline of * DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER = ¥
Kenilworth Avenue, welfare of the community, and, therefore, the variances should be granted. " ST g
(1011 Marleigh Circle) - * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY Beginning on the West side of Marleigh Circle (50 wide) 290 feet LOCATION: West Side of Marleigh Circle, 299' NE of the centerline o i
Oth Election District Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Northeast of the centerline of Kenilworth Drive and known es Lot of Kenilworth Avenue (1011 Marleigh Circle) SR i
b Case No. 86-217-A s 43 .
Maxine M. Mueller, County, this _ 2 7 = day of November, 1985, that the herein Petition for 28, Block B as shown on the Flat of Resubdivision of Plats 143 . o 1
B Fetitioner * Section 3, "ORCHARD HILLS", which is recorded among the land DATE AND TIME: Thursday, November 21, 1685 at 10:30 a.m. [k b
Variance to permit a front yard setback of 19 feet in lieu of the required L s 18N
0% % ® X ¥ X Kk % ® % Records of Baltimore County in Liber 25, Folio 22, located in PUBLLC HEARING: - Room 106, County Office Building, 111 West Cesapeake L
average of 25 feet, a distance of 44 feet to the centeriipes cof the street in the 9th Election District and known as 1011 Marleigh Circle. Avenue, Towson, Maryland = Z
£

lieu of the required 30 feet, in accordance with the plan submitted, is hereby P for V f S 1B02.3B (211.2 and 211.4 and 303.1)
etition for Variance from Section . .2 an .4 an .

3 i o, e My -

the centerline of the street in lieu of the required average of 50 feet, and a

GRANTED, from and after the date of this Order, subject, however, to the follow- to permit a front yard setback of 19' in lieu of the required average

vear yard setback of 16 feet in lieu of the required 30 feet. of 25" and a distance of 44' to the centerline of the street in lieu

ing restrictions: of the required average of 50" and a rear yard setback of 16' in lieu g i

Testimony by the Petitioner, an elderly woman, indicated that her need for of the required 30'. L

1. The garage shall be one story with an exterior of brick , Fi’;‘“ P

an attached garage is based upon her difficulties in removing snow and ice from and vinyl siding to match the house. S i

ner vehicle, as well as her need for safety and protection from inclement 2.  Any water run-off from the garage shall be channeled to 5 '

a drain system within the site and not onto adjacent 1

weather. In addition, she will feel more secure if her automobile is enclosed property. ; i

1 o

1 ) ,

in a garage, thus not revealing to pecple passing by whether she is at home or i Bﬁlng‘ thefpxl,‘ogergyhofh Maxi.-ua-f M. Mueller as shown on BTN . o E

the plat filed with the Zoning Office. . SRR ' 1

! T B )

away traveling. The property slopes steeply to the rear behind the house so i . : o '} ;?'

j ‘ \ In the event that this Petition is granted, a building permit may be issued within g

that it would be very difficult to locate a detached garage there. She pointed k ‘ //W ! the thirty (30) day appeal period. _The Zoning Cormissioner will, however, enter— =T

_ . _ _ . ‘ ’ o hﬂdfn’&n V74 \.(M talg anv request for a stay of the issuance of said permit during this period for . ,g

out two inaccuracies in the plan submitted: the house is brick and vinyl siding Deputy Zoning Corr-missiOner-y good cause showm. Such request must be received in writing by the date of the 4 R L £

//’ of Baltimore Cg:!)ﬁty hearing set above or wade at the hearing. SR S i
and the drive is macadam. The exterior matsrials of the proposed garage will be ‘ S '?iﬁ,,

JMHJ :bg BY ORDER OF e e e

matching brick and white vinyl. It is her intention to construct it so as to ; ARMNOLD JABLON S o - 2
1 ZONING COMMISSIONER R

utilize the present door to the hruse. OF BALTIMORE CNIINTY y l’
; g Adjacent neighbors protestad che proposed location because they believe it 1
1. wil cbstruct their view, They would prefer to see a detached garage in the i . LS 0
L‘- L . I “.
2,_.,: redinyard with some type of covered access to the house. D\\W ,S ;. . i:
;O 3 o : AN
- After due consideration of the testimony and evidence presented, as well as " ! i

4

a pite inspection of Lhe property, and it appearing that strict compliance with

TR)

A wemben 39, /785

ATE_Bptoe Q. Aeiiind

ISTRAZIVE ASSISTANT

Lt X
7

R AINISTRATIVE ASSISTART

JROLR RECEIVED FOR FILING

< Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR} would resuit in practical dif- <7 % _ f
= ~ B
= AN 33
£ik81ty and unreasonable hardship upcn the Petitiocner, and the granting of the T .~ : ;?
E‘
f e = i
- : 2y #
: - o L L ’
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PETITION FOR VARIANCES { BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER

W/S Marleigh Circle,

209' NE of the Centerline : OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

of Kenilworth Drive
(1011 Marleigh Circle),

9th District

MAXINE M. MUELLER,

Petitioner

Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the above-
captioned matter.

Orgder.

Case No. B6-217-A

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Notices should be sent of any hearing dates or other

proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary or final

-/:?ﬁ,f Gt b Fhcidomnn

Phyllis Cole Friedman
People's Counsel for Baltimore County

Peter Max Zimmerman
Deputy People's Counsel
Roam 223, Court House
Towson, MD 21204
494-2183

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 22nd day of Octocber, 1985, a copy

PETITION FOR WARINCE
o Elacton Matnes

LOCATION West Sude of Martagh
Cacle. 230° NE of the cenlerne of
Karuworth Avenua (1011 Mariegh
Crcle)
DATE AND TIME: Thursday,
Novernher 21 1985 at 1030 am.
PUBLIC HEARING: Raom 108,
Counly Office Budding, 111 Wesi
Chesapeaks Avenue. Towson,
Maryland

The Zorng Commmoner of Bali-
move County. by suthordy ol the
Zorwng Ao o’ Pogulabiong of Bak-
8 Counly, will hoid 8 pubc hes-

Pethon kv Vanance fom Sac-
hon 180238 (211.2 ana 211 4
wnd 30211 10 penmd 2 ront yard
sethack of 19 i heu of the >
Quead average of 25' and a cu-
ance of 44 0 the commvine of
the sireed i by of e regumed
#verage of 50° and a rear yard
seitack of 16 n ke of the re-
quired A

Baing the property of Maxne M

Muclier a8 shown on the plal Wad

wih Ihe Zoreng Giica.

In the event that thes Petion 15~
granted, = buidng permet may be
15508 withen the harly (30) day ap-
pea porad. Tiw Zong Commms- |
woner will, however. anjorlan any
reques! lar 8 siay of he msusnce of
sad pormat dunng this penod jor
good cause shown Such request
. must be recenad m wring by the
date of the heantg sst above o
made at the heamg. !

BY ORDER OF
ARNOLD JABLON

0312183974 10X

of the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to Maxine M. Mueller,

1011 Marleigh Circle, Towson, MD 21204, Petitioner.

Peter Max Zimmerman

¥6-217-R
CERTIFICATE OF FUBLICATION

TOWSON, MD,, _____ Lectober 30th. oo __ , 185
THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was
published in the TOWSON TIMES, a weekly newspaper printed

and published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., appearing on

.. Qctober 3Gth. _____ . 19.85_,

Publisher

25w

ARNOLD JABLON

BB DALTIMORE COUNTY
CFFICE OF PLAN

TOWSON, MARY

494-3353

ZONING COMMISSIONER

Ms, Maxine M. Mueller
1011 Marleigh Circle
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Ms. Mueller:

This is to advise you that

and posting of the ahove property. This fee must be paid before an
Order is issued,

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION
MISCELLANEQUS CASH RECEIPT

DATE

RECEIVED"

FROM: —.,

ACCOUNT

NING & ZONING
LAND 21204

JEAN M. H. JUNG
CEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER

November 12, 1985

Re: Petition for Variance
W/S Marleigh.Circle, 290' NE/c/1 of

Kenilworth Ave. (1011 Marleigh Circle)
9th Election District

Maxine M. Mueller - Petitioner
Case No, 86-217-A

£72.25 is due for advertising

THIS FEE MUST BE PAID AND THE ZONING SIGN AND POST RETURNED ON
THE DAY OF THE HEARING OR THE ORDER SHALL NOT BE ISSUED.

Do not remove sign from property from the time it is placed by
mewmmemm oo this office until the dav_of the hea ring itself,

]

No. 012403 iCOUﬂt)'- Maryland, and remit

ing, Towson, Maryland
;
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LTS o g

oo

% - By opn

| o= .
Visin FROM_ [A[OINE;L Q_j;j_‘}(\

-""7»"‘”"“W."“:"f‘-“'w-:—l??:':ﬁﬁu‘cw"n}vwwm‘-ﬁ' e

Lok
2k
&

£

o oma
a

TIME:

DATE:

PLACE: Room 106, County Office Building,

e

October 16, 1985

Ms. Maxine M, Mueller
1011 Marleigh Circle
Towson, Maryland 21204

NOTICE OF HEARING

RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE
W/S Marleigh Circle, 290' NE/c¢/1 of
Kenilworth Ave. (1011 Marleigh Circle)
9th Election District
Maxine M. Mueller - Petitioner
Case No. 86-217-A

10:30 a.m.

Thursday, November 21. 1915

111 West Chesapeake

Avenue, Towscn, Maryland

AN

oning Ciﬂ?@sgioner o
of Baltim&Ye County

[ CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION
LOCATION: Weat Sade of Marlcigh : :
'DcAﬁ)Ab;D TIME: Thursday, TOWSON, MD,, ___._____ 0 EE‘E??L:.?.-L-;

- .

November 11, 1985 ot 10:30 a.m. 4
PUBLIC HEARING: Reom 10‘61.
Couaty Office Buildiag, 111 W.
Chesspeake Avchaud, _‘I'?-w.,

e !

Zoring Gommmmicncs o Baki- published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed
m(;u-y by sutharity of the Zon- : e
moft + . of Baitimore . i e t
g e ol hosd » public hearg: and published in Towson, Baitimore County; Md., appearing on
County, 'ﬂ!ﬁ’m from Section ’::.: ~
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THIS 1S TO CERTIFY, that the annéxecifidve@emént was
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Towssn, Meryland
putriet. /e, Dete of Postng. £ 22 25 =k
Posted for: ... .é!-f}.{fi.?.’:ﬁf':f ———— e

Petitioner: --mMLil&Jﬁ:-Jﬁzieﬁ;@_kf“_ ...... - c—mmmeancnae e

tocsion ot propey WS of DMl Lo e oo 200 /R of S
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